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Official Bog( Score
Coastal Carolina vs ULM

Game Totals -- Final Statistics JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center
Coastal Carolina 75
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
00 BLACKMON, KYLAN G 1 0-3 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 3 2 2 0 0 30 0
03 MACVICAR, BRAEDEN F 5 27 1-4 0-0 1 6 7 4 0 0 1 1 20 -1
10 SANDERS, JON G 7 37 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 12 -13
12 MEYER, JACOB G 32 9-15 4-5 10-10 0 6 6 1 5 7 0 0 37 3
22 OJIAKO, GINIKA C 6 23 0-0 2-4 0 7 7 1 1 3 1 0 29 1
13 ABRAHAM, HENRY G 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 11 6
24  STAFL, MIROSLAV F 4 1-1 0-0 2-4 1 2 3 0O 1 0 0 0 10 6
34 EASLEY, KEVIN F 8 4-6 0-0 0-3 1 3 4 2 3 1 1 0 29 8
35 GRANJA, IAN F 9 34 3-3 0-0 0 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 22 10
TEAM 1 3 4 0 0
TOTALS 75 25-48 10-16 15-23 4 34 38 18 17 17 3 2 200
penad” L ered FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT% fgf;;‘f,ja"gg;ig at
1st Half 13-27 48% 7-10 70% 5-8 63%  Technical Fouls: None.
2nd Half 12-21 57% 3-6 50% 10-15 67%
Game 25-48 52.1% 10-16 62.5% 15-23 65.2%
ULM 71
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BIk StI Min +/-
03 LOCURE, TYREKE G 12 4-12 1-5 3-6 0 6 6 5 4 2 0 3 34 -2
04 METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA F 10 4-14 0-2 2-2 3 3 6 2 2 2 0 3 31 -3
05 BOLDEN, JALEN G 5 26 0-2 1-1 0 3 3 0O 2 0 1 0 19 0
10 WATSON, TYREESE G 22 7-14 2-3 6-6 1 4 5 2 2 1 2 3 31 1
14 NGOPOT, JERRY F 2 15 0-0 0-0 2 5 7 2 0 0 0 0 26 2
00 WILSON, JACOB G 6 2-6 1-3 1-4 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 16 -5
01 GALLION, SAVION G 7 2-6 0-1 3-5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 20 -7
13  WILLIS, MAKAI F 5 11 0-0 3-4 0 2 2 1 0 0 O O 10 -1
34 DIEDHIOU, AD F 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 4 1 5 1 0 0 O 1 13 -5
TEAM 3 1 4 0 0
TOTALS 71 24-67 4-16 19-28 13 25 38 19 11 7 3 13 200
Perod. el FG FG% _ 3FG 3FG% FT FT% tgfé;‘f;ja”cﬁ‘ggigfsat
1st Half 10-36 28% 3-11 27% 6-12 50%  Technical Fouls: None.
2nd Half 14-31 45% 1-5 20% 13-16 81%
Game 24-67 35.8% 4-16 25.0% 19-28 67.9%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points CCU ULM
Officials: Bart Lenox, Mike Nance, Jose Carrion CcCcu 38 37 75 In the Paint 18 38
Attendance: 651 LM 29 2 71 Off Turns 5 18
Start Time: 11:00 PM 2nd Chance 2 6
Neutral Court; CCU led for 32:15. ULM led for 2:56. Fast Break 12 26
Game was tied for 0:0. Bench 24 20

Times tied: 5

Lead Changes: 6

Per Poss

1.071
33/70

0.986
34/72



Official Box Score

Coastal Carolina vs ULM
First Half Statistics Only JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center

Coastal Carolina 38

No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
00 BLACKMON, KYLAN G 0 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0O 0 15 7
03 MACVICAR, BRAEDEN F 3 14 1-2 0-0 1 5 6 2 0 0O 0 0 14 1
10 SANDERS, JON G 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 o0 3 -4
12 MEYER, JACOB G 16 59 2-3 4-4 0 4 4 1 3 2 0O 0 19 7
22 OJIAKO, GINIKA C 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0 5 5 1 1 2 1 0 15 7
13 ABRAHAM, HENRY G 3 11 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 O 5 5
24 STAFL, MIROSLAV F 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 O 5 2
34 EASLEY, KEVIN F 4 2-4 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 15 13
35 GRANJA, IAN F 6 22 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 11 7

TEAM 0-0 1 1 2 0 0

TOTALS 38 13-27 7-10 5-8 4 20 24 9 11 7 2 0 100
Penod Lo FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT Froe |astFG Half: CCU 2nd-01:19
1st Half 13-27 48% 7-10 70% 5-8 63%
Game 25-48 52.1% 10-16 62.5% 15-23 65.2%
ULM 29
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
03 LOCURE, TYREKE G 6 26 1-4 1-3 0 2 2 1 2 0O O 2 17 -7
04 METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA F 2 1-6 0-1 0-0 3 1 4 2 2 1 0O 0 15 -9
05 BOLDEN, JALEN G 3 14 0-2 1-1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 O 9 -8
10 WATSON, TYREESE G 9 3-8 1-1 2-2 1 2 3 1 0 1 0O 0 14 -5
14 NGOPOT, JERRY F 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0O O 10 -5
00 WILSON, JACOB G 6 24 1-2 1-4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 11 -3
01 GALLION, SAVION G 0 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 -4
13  WILLIS, MAKAI F 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 0O 0O O O O 6 0
34 DIEDHIOU, AD F 2 13 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 0O 0 O O 1 10 -4

TEAM 0-0 2 1 3 0 0

TOTALS 29 10-36 3-11 6-12 9 11 20 7 6 2 0 5100
Penod’ Y e FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FToe LastFG Half: ULM 2nd-00:06
1st Half 10-36 28%  3-11 27% 6-12 50%
Game 24-67 35.8% 4-16 25.0% 19-28 67.9%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) CCU ULM
Officials: Bart Lenox, Mike Nance, Jose Carrion CcCuU 38 37 75 In the Paint 6 14
Attendance: 651 Y 29 22 71 Off Turns 3 5
Start Time: 11:00 PM 2nd Chance 2 2
Neutral Court; Fast Break 3 8

Bench 13 9
Per Poss 1.118 0.806

16/34 13/36



Official Play-By-Play
Coastal Carolina vs ULM

First Half JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center

Period 1

Starters:

Coastal Carolina: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN (G); 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN (F); 10 SANDERS,JON (G); 12 MEYER,JACOB (G); 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA (C);

ULM: 3 LOCURE, TYREKE (G); 4 METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA (F); 5 BOLDEN,JALEN (G); 10 WATSON,TYREESE (G); 14 NGOPOT,JERRY (F);
Time VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Score Margin HOME: ULM
19:42 GOOD! 3PTR by SANDERS, JON 0-3 V3
19:42 ASSIST by MEYER, JACOB
19:26 3-3 T GOOD! 3PTR by WATSON, TYREESE
19:26 ASSIST by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
18:54 MISSED JUMPER by BLACKMON, KYLAN
18:54 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
18:45 MISSED JUMPER by NGOPOT, JERRY
18:40 REBOUND (OFF) by WATSON, TYREESE
18:40 MISSED LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE
18:40 REBOUND (DEF) by BLACKMON, KYLAN
18:35 MISSED JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB
18:31 REBOUND (DEF) by NGOPOT, JERRY
18:18 MISSED 3PTR by LOCURE, TYREKE
18:15 REBOUND (DEF) by MEYER, JACOB
18:09 MISSED 3PTR by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
18:06 REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON, TYREESE
18:06 TURNOVER by WATSON, TYREESE
17:45 MISSED JUMPER by SANDERS, JON
17:42 REBOUND (DEF) by LOCURE, TYREKE
17:40 5-3 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:40 ASSIST by LOCURE, TYREKE
17:40 FOUL by SANDERS, JON
17:40 6-3 H3 GOOD! FT by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:15 TURNOVER by OJIAKO, GINIKA
17:15 STEAL by LOCURE, TYREKE
17:08 FOUL by SANDERS, JON
17:08 7-3 H4 GOOD! FT by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
17:08 SUB OUT: SANDERS, JON
17:08 SUB IN: EASLEY, KEVIN
17:08 MISSED FT by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
17:07 REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA
16:49 MISSED JUMPER by OJIAKO, GINIKA
16:47 REBOUND (OFF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
16:46 MISSED JUMPER by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
16:44 REBOUND (DEF) by BOLDEN, JALEN
16:30 MISSED JUMPER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
16:27 REBOUND (DEF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
16:21 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 7-5 H2
15:53 MISSED LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE
15:49 REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA
15:41 GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB 7-8 Vi
15:41 ASSIST by BLACKMON, KYLAN
15:20 9-8 H1 GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE
15:20 ASSIST by BOLDEN, JALEN
14:59 GOOD! by OJIAKO, GINIKA 9-10 V1
14:34 MISSED 3PTR by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
14:32 REBOUND (DEF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
14:20 TURNOVER by BLACKMON, KYLAN
14:19 TIMEOUT MEDIA
14:19 SUB OUT: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
14:19 SUB IN: GRANJA, IAN
14:03 MISSED 3PTR by LOCURE, TYREKE
13:58 REBOUND (DEF) by MEYER, JACOB
13:55 GOOD! 3PTR by GRANJA, IAN [FB] 9-13 V4
13:55 ASSIST by MEYER, JACOB
13:35 FOUL by MEYER, JACOB
13:35 SUB OUT: MEYER, JACOB
13:35 SUB IN: ABRAHAM, HENRY
13:25 MISSED 3PTR by BOLDEN, JALEN
13:25 BLOCK by EASLEY, KEVIN
13:19 REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA




Time
13:10
13:10
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:50
12:29
12:29
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:12
12:01
11:59
11:59
11:55
11:39
11:39
11:19
11:19
10:47
10:47
10:25
10:10
10:10
09:55
09:54
09:46
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:25
09:21
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:26
08:26
08:21
08:02
08:02
07:35

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina
GOOD! LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN
ASSIST by GRANJA, IAN

FOUL by ABRAHAM, HENRY

GOOD! JUMPER by EASLEY, KEVIN
ASSIST by ABRAHAM, HENRY

FOUL by OJIAKO, GINIKA

SUB OUT: BLACKMON, KYLAN
SUB OUT: OJIAKO, GINIKA
SUB IN: MEYER, JACOB

SUB IN: STAFL, MIROSLAV

TIMEOUT MEDIA
GOOD! 3PTR by ABRAHAM, HENRY
ASSIST by EASLEY, KEVIN

GOOD! 3PTR by GRANJA, IAN
ASSIST by STAFL, MIROSLAV

GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB
ASSIST by EASLEY, KEVIN

REBOUND (DEF) by ABRAHAM, HENRY

SUB OUT: STAFL, MIROSLAV

SUB OUT: EASLEY, KEVIN

SUB IN: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

SUB IN: OJIAKO, GINIKA

MISSED JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB

FOUL by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

MISSED JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB

BLOCK by OJIAKO, GINIKA
REBOUND (DEF) by GRANJA, IAN

SUB OUT: ABRAHAM, HENRY
SUB IN: BLACKMON, KYLAN
TURNOVER by GRANJA, IAN

GOOD! 3PTR by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
ASSIST by MEYER, JACOB

Score
9-15

10-15

11-15

11-17

11-20

14-20

14-23

16-23
16-26

17-26

19-26
19-29

Margin
V6

V5

V4

V6

V9
V6
V9

V7
V 10

V9

V7
Vv 10

HOME: ULM

GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
SUB OUT: BOLDEN, JALEN

SUB OUT: NGOPOT, JERRY

SUB IN: WILSON, JACOB

SUB IN: DIEDHIOU, AD

GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
SUB OUT. WATSON, TYREESE

SUB IN: GALLION, SAVION

SUB OUT. METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
SUB IN: WILLIS, MAKAI

MISSED JUMPER by DIEDHIOU, AD
REBOUND (OFF) by DIEDHIOU, AD

SUB OUT: WILLIS, MAKAI
SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

MISSED by DIEDHIOU, AD
REBOUND (OFF) by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
TURNOVER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

GOOD! 3PTR by WILSON, JACOB
ASSIST by LOCURE, TYREKE

GOOD! LAYUP by DIEDHIOU, AD

MISSED JUMPER by WILSON, JACOB
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
MISSED 3PTR by LOCURE, TYREKE

FOUL by WILSON, JACOB

SUB OUT: LOCURE, TYREKE

SUB OUT. METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
SUB OUT: DIEDHIOU, AD

SUB IN: WATSON, TYREESE

SUB IN: WILLIS, MAKAI

SUB IN: NGOPOT, JERRY

REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIS, MAKAI
MISSED FT by WILLIS, MAKAI
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by WILLIS, MAKAI

REBOUND (DEF) by WILLIS, MAKAI

MISSED LAYUP by GALLION, SAVION

FOUL by NGOPOT, JERRY

STEAL by WILSON, JACOB
GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, JACOB [FB]

MISSED JUMPER by NGOPOT, JERRY



Time
07:30
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:16
06:58
06:55
06:52
06:49
06:33
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:32
06:19
06:16
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:08
05:49
05:44
05:44
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:37
05:36
05:21
05:14
05:11
05:04
05:04
05:02
05:02
05:02
04:48
04:44
04:39
04:38
04:38
04:35
04:32
04:30
03:59
03:52
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:38
03:30
03:27
03:26
03:02

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina
REBOUND (DEF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA

SUB OUT: GRANJA, IAN
SUB IN: EASLEY, KEVIN
MISSED FT by OJIAKO, GINIKA
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
GOOD! FT by OJIAKO, GINIKA

REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB

REBOUND (DEF) by MEYER, JACOB

MISSED FT by EASLEY, KEVIN
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
SUB OUT: OJIAKO, GINIKA
SUB IN: STAFL, MIROSLAV
MISSED FT by EASLEY, KEVIN

REBOUND (DEF) by EASLEY, KEVIN
TURNOVER by EASLEY, KEVIN

FOUL by BLACKMON, KYLAN

REBOUND (DEF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB

REBOUND (DEF) by STAFL, MIROSLAV
GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB
ASSIST by BLACKMON, KYLAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC

REBOUND (DEF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
MISSED 3PTR by BLACKMON, KYLAN
REBOUND (OFF) by STAFL, MIROSLAV

MISSED JUMPER by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

MISSED JUMPER by BLACKMON, KYLAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA

SUB OUT: BLACKMON, KYLAN
SUB OUT: STAFL, MIROSLAV
SUB IN: OJIAKO, GINIKA

SUB IN: GRANJA, IAN

MISSED LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN

Score

19-30

19-31

19-32

21-32

21-34

23-34

25-34

Margin

V12

V11

V11

V9

HOME: ULM

FOUL by GALLION, SAVION

SUB OUT: GALLION, SAVION

SUB OUT: WILLIS, MAKAI

SUB OUT: NGOPOT, JERRY

SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
SUB IN: BOLDEN, JALEN

SUB IN: DIEDHIOU, AD

MISSED JUMPER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
REBOUND (OFF) by DIEDHIOU, AD
MISSED JUMPER by WATSON, TYREESE

FOUL by WATSON, TYREESE

SUB OUT: WILSON, JACOB
SUB IN: LOCURE, TYREKE

MISSED 3PTR by BOLDEN, JALEN

FOUL by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

REBOUND (DEF) by DIEDHIOU, AD
MISSED JUMPER by WATSON, TYREESE
REBOUND (OFF) by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
MISSED LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

STEAL by LOCURE, TYREKE
GOOD! LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
ASSIST by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

MISSED FT by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]

MISSED LAYUP by BOLDEN, JALEN

SUB OUT: BOLDEN, JALEN
SUB IN: WILSON, JACOB
MISSED 3PTR by WILSON, JACOB

FOUL by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON, TYREESE
GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE [FB]

REBOUND (DEF) by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
MISSED LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE
REBOUND (OFF) by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
GOOD! LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA



Time VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Score Margin HOME: ULM
03:01 REBOUND (OFF) by EASLEY, KEVIN

02:53 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 25-36 Vi1

02:53 ASSIST by OJIAKO, GINIKA

02:38 MISSED JUMPER by WATSON, TYREESE
02:36 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

02:36 SUB OUT: METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
02:36 SUB OUT: WATSON, TYREESE
02:36 SUB IN: GALLION, SAVION
02:36 SUB IN: WILLIS, MAKAI
02:29 FOUL by LOCURE, TYREKE
02:29 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB 25-37 V12

02:29 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB 25-38 V13

02:14 28-38 V10 GOOD! 3PTR by LOCURE, TYREKE
02:14 ASSIST by WILSON, JACOB
01:54 TURNOVER by OJIAKO, GINIKA

01:54 STEAL by GALLION, SAVION
01:49 FOUL by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

01:49 MISSED FT by WILSON, JACOB [FB]
01:49 REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
01:49 SUB OUT: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

01:49 SUB IN: BLACKMON, KYLAN

01:49 29-38 Vo GOOD! FT by WILSON, JACOB [FB]
01:32 TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB

01:32 STEAL by DIEDHIOU, AD
01:28 FOUL by EASLEY, KEVIN

01:28 MISSED FT by WILSON, JACOB [FB]
01:28 REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
01:28 MISSED FT by WILSON, JACOB [FB]
01:25 REBOUND (OFF) by DIEDHIOU, AD
01:19 MISSED JUMPER by GALLION, SAVION
01:16 REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA

01:03 MISSED JUMPER by EASLEY, KEVIN

01:00 REBOUND (DEF) by LOCURE, TYREKE
00:33 MISSED 3PTR by GALLION, SAVION
00:29 REBOUND (DEF) by MEYER, JACOB

00:00 MISSED 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB

00:00 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

Coastal Carolina 38, ULM 29

Points (This Period) CCU ULM
In the Paint 6 14
Off Turns 3 6
2nd Chance 2 2
Fast Break 3 8
Bench 13 9
Per Poss 1.118 0.806

16/34 13/36



Official Bog( Score
Coastal Carolina vs ULM

Second Half Statistics Only JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center
Coastal Carolina 37
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
00 BLACKMON, KYLAN G 1 00 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 15 -7
03 MACVICAR, BRAEDEN F 2 13 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 6 -2
10 SANDERS, JON G 4 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 o 2 2 0 O 9 -9
12 MEYER, JACOB G 16 4-6 2-2 6-6 0 2 2 0O 2 5 0 0 19 -4
22 OJIAKO, GINIKA C 3 11 0-0 1-2 0 2 2 0O 0 1 0 0 14 -6
13 ABRAHAM, HENRY G 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 O 6 1
24  STAFL, MIROSLAV F 4 1-1 0-0 2-4 0 1 1 0O 0O O O o 5 4
34 EASLEY, KEVIN F 4 2-2 0-0 0-1 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 14 -5
35 GRANJA, IAN F 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 3
TEAM 0-0 0 2 2 0 0
TOTALS 37 12-21 3-6 10-15 0 14 14 9 6 10 1 2 100
Portod oo FG FG% 3FG__ 3FG% FT Frop LastFC Hall CCU-
2nd Half 12-21 57% 3-6 50% 10-15 67%
Game 25-48 52.1% 10-16 62.5% 15-23 65.2%
ULM 42
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
03 LOCURE, TYREKE G 6 26 0-1 2-3 0 4 4 4 2 2 0 1 17 5
04 METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA F 8 3-8 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 0O 0 1 0 3 16 6
05 BOLDEN, JALEN G 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0O 1 0 1 0 10 8
10 WATSON, TYREESE G 13 4-6 1-2 4-4 0 2 2 1 2 0 2 3 17 6
14 NGOPOT, JERRY F 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 17 7
00 WILSON, JACOB G 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 O 5 -2
01 GALLION, SAVION G 7 2-3 0-0 3-5 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 12 -3
13  WILLIS, MAKAI F 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 4 -1
34 DIEDHIOU, AD F 0 00 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 o 2 -1
TEAM 0-0 1 0 1 0 0
TOTALS 42 14-31 1-5 13-16 4 14 18 12 5 5 3 8 100
Perod el FG FG%  3FG 3FG% FT Froe LastFGHall UM -
2nd Half 14-31 45% 1-5 20% 13-16 81%
Game 24-67 35.8% 4-16 25.0% 19-28 67.9%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) CCU ULM
Officials: Bart Lenox, Mike Nance, Jose Carrion CCuU 38 37 75 In the Paint 12 24
Attendance: 651 Y 29 2 71 Off Turns 3 1
Start Time: 11:00 PM 2nd Chance 0 4
Neutral Court; Fast Break 9 18
Bench 11 11

Per Poss

1.000
17/37

1.077
21/39



Official Play-By-Play
Coastal Carolina vs ULM

Second Half JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center

Period 2

Starters:

Coastal Carolina: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN (G); 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN (F); 10 SANDERS,JON (G); 12 MEYER,JACOB (G); 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA (C);

ULM: 3 LOCURE, TYREKE (G); 4 METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA (F); 5 BOLDEN,JALEN (G); 10 WATSON,TYREESE (G); 14 NGOPOT,JERRY (F);
Time VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Score Margin HOME: ULM
20:00 SUB OUT: WILSON, JACOB
20:00 SUB OUT: GALLION, SAVION
20:00 SUB OUT: WILLIS, MAKAI
20:00 SUB OUT: DIEDHIOU, AD
20:00 SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
20:00 SUB IN: BOLDEN, JALEN
20:00 SUB IN: WATSON, TYREESE
20:00 SUB IN: NGOPOT, JERRY
20:00 SUB OUT: EASLEY, KEVIN
20:00 SUB OUT: GRANJA, IAN
20:00 SUB IN: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
20:00 SUB IN: SANDERS, JON
19:49 MISSED JUMPER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
19:46 REBOUND (DEF) by MEYER, JACOB
19:26 MISSED 3PTR by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
19:22 REBOUND (DEF) by LOCURE, TYREKE
19:06 32-38 V6 GOOD! 3PTR by WATSON, TYREESE
19:06 ASSIST by LOCURE, TYREKE
18:39 MISSED 3PTR by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
18:37 REBOUND (DEF) by LOCURE, TYREKE
18:34 MISSED JUMPER by LOCURE, TYREKE
18:34 BLOCK by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
18:34 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
18:30 FOUL by BLACKMON, KYLAN
18:30 33-38 V5 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
18:30 34-38 V4 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
18:07 MISSED JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB
18:07 BLOCK by WATSON, TYREESE
18:02 REBOUND (DEF) by LOCURE, TYREKE
17:59 TURNOVER by LOCURE, TYREKE
17:59 STEAL by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
17:53 MISSED LAYUP by SANDERS, JON
17:53 BLOCK by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:48 REBOUND (DEF) by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:48 36-38 V2 GOOD! LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
17:48 ASSIST by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:48 FOUL by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
17:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC
17:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA
17:48 MISSED FT by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
17:47 REBOUND (DEF) by SANDERS, JON
17:31 TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB
17:31 STEAL by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
17:25 MISSED JUMPER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
17:22 REBOUND (DEF) by SANDERS, JON
17:20 GOOD! LAYUP by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN [FB] 36-40 V4
17:20 ASSIST by SANDERS, JON
16:58 MISSED 3PTR by LOCURE, TYREKE
16:55 REBOUND (DEF) by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
16:34 GOOD! JUMPER by SANDERS, JON 36-42 V 6
16:12 MISSED by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
16:08 REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA
16:05 FOUL by LOCURE, TYREKE
16:05 SUB OUT: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
16:05 SUB IN: EASLEY, KEVIN
15:56 MISSED JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB
15:52 REBOUND (DEF) by BOLDEN, JALEN
15:37 38-42 V4 GOOD! LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
15:15 FOUL by WATSON, TYREESE
15:15 TIMEOUT MEDIA
14:55 GOOD! JUMPER by SANDERS, JON 38-44 V6




Time
14:34
14:31
14:24
14:24
14:15
14:02
14:02
13:43
13:38
13:30
13:27
13:21
13:21
13:14
13:11
13:10
12:57
12:57
12:52
12:37
12:37
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:09
12:08
12:08
12:08
11:53
11:49
11:31
11:28
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:05
11:04
10:44
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:26
10:25
10:23
09:57
09:36
09:24
09:23
09:12
09:12
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:44
08:23

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina

REBOUND (DEF) by EASLEY, KEVIN
TURNOVER by SANDERS, JON

GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB
ASSIST by SANDERS, JON

REBOUND (DEF) by OJIAKO, GINIKA
TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB

TURNOVER by SANDERS, JON

TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC

SUB OUT: MEYER, JACOB

SUB OUT: OJIAKO, GINIKA

SUB IN: ABRAHAM, HENRY

SUB IN: STAFL, MIROSLAV
MISSED LAYUP by SANDERS, JON

REBOUND (DEF) by EASLEY, KEVIN
MISSED LAYUP by SANDERS, JON

FOUL by ABRAHAM, HENRY
TIMEOUT MEDIA

SUB OUT: SANDERS, JON
SUB IN: GRANJA, IAN

GOOD! FT by STAFL, MIROSLAV
SUB OUT: BLACKMON, KYLAN
SUB IN: MEYER, JACOB

MISSED FT by STAFL, MIROSLAV

GOOD! LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN

SUB OUT: STAFL, MIROSLAV
SUB IN: OJIAKO, GINIKA
MISSED FT by EASLEY, KEVIN

TURNOVER by GRANJA, IAN
REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

GOOD! by OJIAKO, GINIKA
ASSIST by GRANJA, IAN

TURNOVER by OJIAKO, GINIKA

Score

40-44
40-47

42-47

44-47

46-47

47-47
48-47

48-48

50-48
50-50

50-52

Margin

V4
V7

V5

V3

V1

H1

H2

V2

HOME: ULM
MISSED LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE

STEAL by WATSON, TYREESE
GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE [FB]

MISSED by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
REBOUND (OFF) by NGOPOT, JERRY
MISSED LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE

STEAL by WATSON, TYREESE
MISSED LAYUP by BOLDEN, JALEN
REBOUND (OFF) by NGOPOT, JERRY
GOOD! LAYUP by NGOPOT, JERRY

STEAL by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
GOOD! LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA [FB]

STEAL by WATSON, TYREESE
GOOD! LAYUP by BOLDEN, JALEN [FB]
ASSIST by WATSON, TYREESE

SUB OUT: METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
SUB IN: WILLIS, MAKAI

REBOUND (DEF) by LOCURE, TYREKE
SUB OUT: WATSON, TYREESE

SUB IN: GALLION, SAVION

MISSED by NGOPOT, JERRY

REBOUND (DEF) by NGOPOT, JERRY

GOOD! FT by WILLIS, MAKAI [FB]
GOOD! FT by WILLIS, MAKAI [FB]
FOUL by LOCURE, TYREKE

REBOUND (DEF) by NGOPOT, JERRY
GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIS, MAKAI

FOUL by WILLIS, MAKAI
SUB OUT: BOLDEN, JALEN
SUB IN: WILSON, JACOB

REBOUND (DEF) by NGOPOT, JERRY
TURNOVER by LOCURE, TYREKE

MISSED JUMPER by LOCURE, TYREKE

FOUL by WILSON, JACOB
TURNOVER by WILSON, JACOB
SUB OUT: LOCURE, TYREKE

SUB OUT: WILLIS, MAKAI

SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
SUB IN: WATSON, TYREESE



Time
08:23
08:06
08:01
07:58
07:58
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:54
07:35
07:32
07:14
07:10
06:56
06:51
06:46
06:46
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:00
05:49
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:27
05:03
05:00
04:54
04:54
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:27
04:27
04:10
03:44
03:44
03:39
03:39
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:34
03:18
02:55
02:52
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:35
02:20
01:56
01:56

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina

REBOUND (DEF) by MEYER, JACOB
TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB

TIMEOUT MEDIA

SUB OUT: OJIAKO, GINIKA
SUB IN: STAFL, MIROSLAV
MISSED 3PTR by ABRAHAM, HENRY

REBOUND (DEF) by ABRAHAM, HENRY
GOOD! LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN
ASSIST by MEYER, JACOB

FOUL by ABRAHAM, HENRY

SUB OUT. ABRAHAM, HENRY
SUB OUT: EASLEY, KEVIN
SUB IN: BLACKMON, KYLAN
SUB IN: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

GOOD! by STAFL, MIROSLAV

GOOD! FT by STAFL, MIROSLAV
MISSED FT by STAFL, MIROSLAV

REBOUND (DEF) by STAFL, MIROSLAV
GOOD! 3PTR by GRANJA, IAN
ASSIST by MEYER, JACOB

SUB OUT: STAFL, MIROSLAV

SUB IN: OJIAKO, GINIKA

FOUL by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
SUB OUT. MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
SUB IN: EASLEY, KEVIN

GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB
STEAL by GRANJA, IAN

MISSED JUMPER by GRANJA, IAN

FOUL by GRANJA, IAN

TURNOVER by BLACKMON, KYLAN
REBOUND (DEF) by GRANJA, IAN
GOOD! FT by OJIAKO, GINIKA

MISSED FT by OJIAKO, GINIKA

GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB
ASSIST by EASLEY, KEVIN

Score

52-52

52-54

53-54

53-56
55-56

55-57

55-60

57-60

57-62

58-62
59-62

59-63

59-66

Margin

V2

V1

V3
V1

V2

V5

V3

V5

V4
V3

V4

V7

HOME: ULM
STEAL by GALLION, SAVION
MISSED JUMPER by NGOPOT, JERRY

STEAL by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
GOOD! LAYUP by GALLION, SAVION [FB]

ASSIST by WATSON, TYREESE
SUB OUT: NGOPOT, JERRY
SUB IN: DIEDHIOU, AD

REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON, TYREESE
MISSED JUMPER by WILSON, JACOB
REBOUND (OFF) by DIEDHIOU, AD
MISSED 3PTR by WILSON, JACOB

MISSED FT by GALLION, SAVION
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
MISSED FT by GALLION, SAVION
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM

GOOD! FT by GALLION, SAVION
FOUL by WILSON, JACOB

SUB OUT: WILSON, JACOB
SUB IN: LOCURE, TYREKE

GOOD! LAYUP by GALLION, SAVION
FOUL by DIEDHIOU, AD

SUB OUT: DIEDHIOU, AD
SUB IN: NGOPOT, JERRY

REBOUND (DEF) by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
MISSED 3PTR by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

TIMEOUT TEAM

GOOD! JUMPER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
ASSIST by LOCURE, TYREKE

TURNOVER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
BLOCK by WATSON, TYREESE
REBOUND (DEF) by WATSON, TYREESE

GOOD! FT by GALLION, SAVION [FB]
GOOD! FT by GALLION, SAVION [FB]

MISSED JUMPER by GALLION, SAVION

FOUL by NGOPOT, JERRY

REBOUND (DEF) by NGOPOT, JERRY
TURNOVER by GALLION, SAVION



Time
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:31
01:19
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
00:52
00:52
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:24
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:06
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:04
00:01
00:00

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina
FOUL by BLACKMON, KYLAN

TIMEOUT TEAM
GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB
FOUL by EASLEY, KEVIN

SUB OUT: OJIAKO, GINIKA
SUB IN: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
TURNOVER by MEYER, JACOB

SUB OUT: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
SUB IN: OJIAKO, GINIKA

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]
GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]
FOUL by GRANJA, IAN

SUB OUT: OJIAKO, GINIKA

SUB IN: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]
SUB OUT: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
SUB IN: SANDERS, JON

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]

SUB OUT: SANDERS, JON
SUB IN: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]
SUB OUT: MACVICAR, BRAEDEN
SUB IN: SANDERS, JON

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]

GOOD! FT by BLACKMON, KYLAN [FB]
MISSED FT by BLACKMON, KYLAN [FB]

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

Score

60-66
61-66

61-68

62-68
63-68

65-68

65-69
65-70

66-70
67-70

67-71

67-72

69-72

69-73

69-74

71-74

71-75

V6
V5

V7

V6
V5

V3

V4
V5

V4
V3

V4

V5

V3

V4

V5

V3

V4

Margin

Coastal Carolina 75, ULM 71

HOME: ULM

GOOD! FT by LOCURE, TYREKE
GOOD! FT by LOCURE, TYREKE

GOOD! FT by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
GOOD! FT by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA

STEAL by LOCURE, TYREKE

GOOD! LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
TIMEOUT 30SEC

SUB OUT. NGOPOT, JERRY

SUB IN: WILSON, JACOB

FOUL by LOCURE, TYREKE

GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
FOUL by LOCURE, TYREKE

SUB OUT: LOCURE, TYREKE
SUB IN: BOLDEN, JALEN

GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE [FB]

TIMEOUT 30SEC

FOUL by WILSON, JACOB

GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE

FOUL by GALLION, SAVION

REBOUND (DEF) by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
MISSED 3PTR by WATSON, TYREESE

Points (This Period) CCU ULM
In the Paint 12 24
Off Turns 3 12
2nd Chance 0 4
Fast Break 9 18
Bench 11 11
Per Poss 1.000 1.077
17/37 21/39



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart

Coastal Carolina vs ULM
Period 1 JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center

Period 1
Starters:

Coastal Carolina: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN (G); 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN (F); 10 SANDERS,JON (G); 12 MEYER,JACOB (G); 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA (C);
ULM: 3 LOCURE,TYREKE (G); 4 METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA (F); 5 BOLDEN,JALEN (G); 10 WATSON,TYREESE (G); 14 NGOPOT,JERRY (F);

Time VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Score Margin HOME: ULM
19:42 GOOD! 3PTR by SANDERS, JON 0-3 V3
19:26 3-3 T GOOD! 3PTR by WATSON, TYREESE
17:40 5-3 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:40 6-3 H3 GOOD! FT by BOLDEN, JALEN
17:08 7-3 H4 GOOD! FT by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
16:21 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 7-5 H2
15:41 GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB 7-8 V1
15:20 9-8 H1 GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE
14:59 GOOD! by OJIAKO, GINIKA 9-10 V1
13:55 GOOD! 3PTR by GRANJA, IAN [FB] 9-13 V4
13:10 GOOD! LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN 9-15 V6
12:50 10-15 V5 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
12:50 11-15 V4 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
12:29 GOOD! JUMPER by EASLEY, KEVIN 11-17 V6
11:39 GOOD! 3PTR by ABRAHAM, HENRY 11-20 V9
11:19 14-20 V6 GOOD! 3PTR by WILSON, JACOB
10:47 GOOD! 3PTR by GRANJA, IAN 14-23 V9
10:25 16-23 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by DIEDHIOU, AD
10:10 GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB 16-26 V 10
09:16 17-26 V9 GOOD! FT by WILLIS, MAKAI
08:21 19-26 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, JACOB [FB]
08:02 GOOD! 3PTR by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN 19-29 V 10
07:16 GOOD! FT by OJIAKO, GINIKA 19-30 V11
06:32 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB 19-31 V12
06:32 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB 19-32 V 13
05:37 21-32 V11 GOOD! LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
05:04 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 21-34 V 13
04:30 23-34 V11 GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE [FB]
03:26 25-34 V9 GOOD! LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
02:53 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 25-36 V11
02:29 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB 25-37 V12
02:29 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB 25-38 V 13
02:14 28-38 V 10 GOOD! 3PTR by LOCURE, TYREKE
01:49 29-38 V9 GOOD! FT by WILSON, JACOB [FB]

Coastal Carolina 38, ULM 29



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart

Coastal Carolina vs ULM

Period 2 JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center

Period 2

Starters:

Coastal Carolina: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN (G); 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN (F); 10 SANDERS,JON (G); 12 MEYER,JACOB (G); 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA (C);

ULM: 3 LOCURE, TYREKE (G); 4 METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA (F); 5 BOLDEN,JALEN (G); 10 WATSON,TYREESE (G); 14 NGOPOT,JERRY (F);
Time VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Score Margin HOME: ULM
19:06 32-38 V6 GOOD! 3PTR by WATSON, TYREESE
18:30 33-38 V5 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
18:30 34-38 V4 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE
17:48 36-38 V2 GOOD! LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
17:20 GOOD! LAYUP by MACVICAR, BRAEDEN [FB] 36-40 V4
16:34 GOOD! JUMPER by SANDERS, JON 36-42 V6
15:37 38-42 V4 GOOD! LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
14:55 GOOD! JUMPER by SANDERS, JON 38-44 V6
14:15 40-44 V4 GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE [FB]
14:02 GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB 40-47 V7
13:10 42-47 V5 GOOD! LAYUP by NGOPOT, JERRY
12:52 44-47 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA [FB]
12:33 46-47 Vi GOOD! LAYUP by BOLDEN, JALEN [FB]
11:25 47-47 T GOOD! FT by WILLIS, MAKAI [FB]
11:25 48-47 H1 GOOD! FT by WILLIS, MAKAI [FB]
11:07 GOOD! FT by STAFL, MIROSLAV 48-48 T
10:44 50-48 H2 GOOD! LAYUP by WILLIS, MAKAI
10:26 GOOD! LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN 50-50 T
09:12 GOOD! by OJIAKO, GINIKA 50-52 V2
07:54 52-52 T GOOD! LAYUP by GALLION, SAVION [FB]
06:46 GOOD! LAYUP by EASLEY, KEVIN 52-54 V2
06:24 53-54 Vi GOOD! FT by GALLION, SAVION
06:00 GOOD! by STAFL, MIROSLAV 53-56 V3
05:49 55-56 Vi GOOD! LAYUP by GALLION, SAVION
05:29 GOOD! FT by STAFL, MIROSLAV 55-57 V2
04:54 GOOD! 3PTR by GRANJA, IAN 55-60 V5
04:27 57-60 V3 GOOD! JUMPER by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
04:10 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 57-62 V5
03:34 58-62 V4 GOOD! FT by GALLION, SAVION [FB]
03:34 59-62 V3 GOOD! FT by GALLION, SAVION [FB]
02:36 GOOD! FT by OJIAKO, GINIKA 59-63 V4
01:56 GOOD! 3PTR by MEYER, JACOB 59-66 V7
01:40 60-66 V6 GOOD! FT by LOCURE, TYREKE
01:40 61-66 V5 GOOD! FT by LOCURE, TYREKE
01:19 GOOD! JUMPER by MEYER, JACOB 61-68 V7
01:06 62-68 V6 GOOD! FT by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
01:06 63-68 V5 GOOD! FT by METSKHVARISHVILI, NIKA
00:48 65-68 V3 GOOD! LAYUP by LOCURE, TYREKE [FB]
00:48 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB] 65-69 V4
00:48 GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB] 65-70 V5
00:31 66-70 V4 GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE




Time
00:31
00:24
00:24
00:18
00:13
00:13
00:06
00:05

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]
GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]

GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]
GOOD! FT by MEYER, JACOB [FB]

GOOD! FT by BLACKMON, KYLAN [FB]

Score
67-70
67-71
67-72
69-72
69-73
69-74
71-74
71-75

Coastal Carolina 75, ULM 71

Margin
V3
V4
V5
V3
V4
V5
V3
V4

HOME: ULM
GOOD! FT by WATSON, TYREESE

GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE [FB]

GOOD! LAYUP by WATSON, TYREESE



Official Substitutions Log
Coastal Carolina vs ULM

Period 1 JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score HOME: ULM |

0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 3 LOCURE, TYREKE

3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 4 METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA

10 SANDERS,JON 5 BOLDEN,JALEN

12 MEYER,JACOB 10 WATSON,TYREESE

22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 14 NGOPOT,JERRY

SUB OUT: 10 SANDERS,JON 17:08 3-7

SUB IN: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 17:08

SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 14:19 10-9

SUB IN: 35 GRANJA,IAN 14:19

SUB OUT: 12 MEYER,JACOB 13:35 13-9

SUB IN: 13 ABRAHAM,HENRY 13:35
12:50 15-10 SUB OUT: BOLDEN,JALEN
12:50 SUB OUT: NGOPOT,JERRY
12:50 SUB IN: WILSON,JACOB
12:50 SUB IN: DIEDHIOU,AD
12:50 SUB OUT: WATSON, TYREESE
12:50 SUB IN: GALLION,SAVION
12:50 SUB OUT: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
12:50 SUB IN: WILLIS,MAKAI
12:12 17-11 SUB OUT: WILLIS,MAKAI
12:12 SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA

SUB OUT: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 12:12

SUB OUT: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 12:12

SUB IN: 12 MEYER,JACOB 12:12

SUB IN: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 12:12
09:44 26-16 SUB OUT: LOCURE, TYREKE
09:44 SUB OUT: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
09:44 SUB OUT: DIEDHIOU,AD
09:44 SUB IN: WATSON, TYREESE
09:44 SUB IN: WILLIS,MAKAI
09:44 SUB IN: NGOPOT,JERRY

SUB OUT: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 09:44

SUB OUT: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 09:44

SUB IN: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 09:44

SUB IN: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 09:44

SUB OUT: 13 ABRAHAM,HENRY 08:40 26-17

SUB IN: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 08:40
07:16 29-19 SUB OUT: GALLION,SAVION
07:16 SUB OUT: WILLIS,MAKAI
07:16 SUB OUT: NGOPOT,JERRY
07:16 SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
07:16 SUB IN: BOLDEN,JALEN
07:16 SUB IN: DIEDHIOU,AD

SUB OUT: 35 GRANJA,IAN 07:16

SUB IN: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 07:16
06:32 31-19 SUB OUT: WILSON,JACOB
06:32 SUB IN: LOCURE, TYREKE

SUB OUT: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 06:10 32-19

SUB IN: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 06:10
05:02 34-21 SUB OUT: BOLDEN,JALEN
05:02 SUB IN: WILSON,JACOB

SUB OUT: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 03:38 34-23

SUB OUT: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 03:38

SUB IN: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 03:38

SUB IN: 35 GRANJA,IAN 03:38
02:36 36-25 SUB OUT: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
02:36 SUB OUT: WATSON,TYREESE
02:36 SUB IN: GALLION,SAVION
02:36 SUB IN: WILLIS,MAKAI

SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 01:49 38-28

SUB IN: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 01:49

Coastal Carolina 38, ULM 29



Official Substitutions Log
Coastal Carolina vs ULM

Period 2 JDUL
March 05, 2024 at Pensacola Bay Center
VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score HOME: ULM |

0 BLACKMON,KYLAN

3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN
10 SANDERS,JON

12 MEYER,JACOB

22 OJIAKO,GINIKA

3 LOCURE, TYREKE

4 METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
5 BOLDEN,JALEN

10 WATSON,TYREESE

14 NGOPOT,JERRY

20:00 - SUB OUT: WILSON,JACOB
20:00 SUB OUT: GALLION,SAVION
20:00 SUB OUT: WILLIS,MAKAI
20:00 SUB OUT: DIEDHIOU,AD
20:00 SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
20:00 SUB IN: BOLDEN,JALEN
20:00 SUB IN: WATSON, TYREESE
20:00 SUB IN: NGOPOT,JERRY

SUB OUT: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 20:00

SUB OUT: 35 GRANJA,IAN 20:00

SUB IN: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 20:00

SUB IN: 10 SANDERS,JON 20:00

SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 16:05 42-36

SUB IN: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 16:05
12:33 47-46 SUB OUT: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
12:33 SUB IN: WILLIS,MAKAI

SUB OUT: 12 MEYER,JACOB 12:33

SUB OUT: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 12:33

SUB IN: 13 ABRAHAM,HENRY 12:33

SUB IN: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 12:33
12:08 47-46 SUB OUT: WATSON,TYREESE
12:08 SUB IN: GALLION,SAVION

SUB OUT: 10 SANDERS,JON 11:25 47-46

SUB IN: 35 GRANJA,IAN 11:25

SUB OUT: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 11:07 48-48

SUB IN: 12 MEYER,JACOB 11:07
10:26 50-50 SUB OUT. BOLDEN,JALEN
10:26 SUB IN: WILSON,JACOB

SUB OUT: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 10:26

SUB IN: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 10:26
08:44 52-50 SUB OUT: LOCURE, TYREKE
08:44 SUB OUT: WILLIS,MAKAI
08:44 SUB IN: METSKHVARISHVILI,NIKA
08:44 SUB IN: WATSON, TYREESE
07:54 52-52 SUB OUT. NGOPOT,JERRY
07:54 SUB IN: DIEDHIOU,AD

SUB OUT: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 07:54

SUB IN: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 07:54

SUB OUT: 13 ABRAHAM,HENRY 06:24 54-52

SUB OUT: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 06:24

SUB IN: 0 BLACKMON,KYLAN 06:24

SUB IN: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 06:24
06:17 54-53 SUB OUT: WILSON,JACOB
06:17 SUB IN: LOCURE, TYREKE
05:29 56-55 SUB OUT: DIEDHIOU,AD
05:29 SUB IN: NGOPOT,JERRY

SUB OUT: 24 STAFL,MIROSLAV 04:45 60-55

SUB IN: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 04:45

SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 04:34 60-55

SUB IN: 34 EASLEY,KEVIN 04:34

SUB OUT: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 01:06 68-63

SUB IN: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 01:06
00:48 68-65 SUB OUT: NGOPOT,JERRY
00:48 SUB IN: WILSON,JACOB

SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 00:48

SUB IN: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 00:48

SUB OUT: 22 OJIAKO,GINIKA 00:31 70-65

SUB IN: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 00:31
00:24 70-67 SUB OUT. LOCURE, TYREKE
00:24 SUB IN: BOLDEN,JALEN

SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 00:24

SUB IN: 10 SANDERS,JON 00:24



VISITORS: Coastal Carolina
SUB OUT: 10 SANDERS,JON

SUB IN: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN
SUB OUT: 3 MACVICAR,BRAEDEN
SUB IN: 10 SANDERS,JON

Time Score
00:18 72-69
00:18
00:13 73-69
00:13

Coastal Carolina 75, ULM 71

HOME: ULM






